1
Instruction Manual
 Flexible Impeller Pump
with Electromagnetic Clutch
 F7B-5000, F8B-5000-VF, F8B-5000-TSS,
F9B-5600, F9B-5600-VF, F9B-5600-TSS , F95B-5000
IB-503/02 R03 (0305)
2

thread BSP 2" or NPTF 2"-
111/2, see spare parts list
Type designation
Electro-magnetic clutch
Voltage Part No        Pulley
12 V 05-32-1 2xA
24 V 05-32-2 2xA
12 V 05-32-3 1xB
24 V 05-32-4 1xB
Parts list
gasket is to be placed. Fit the gasket
and mount the endcover.
F8B-5000-TSS F9B-5600-TSS/VF
8
Pos Nos Description F7B-5000/-5007 F8B-5000/-5007 F9B-5600/-5607 F95B-5000/-5007
7 1 Pin 01-42400 01-42426 01-42426 01-42426
8 1 Wear plate 01-42443 01-42423 01-42423 01-42423
9 1 Pedestal 01-24098 01-13020 01-13020 01-13131-1
10 1 Spacer 01-45170 01-42747 01-42747 -
11 1 Adaptor ring - 01-35144-2 01-35144-2 -
12 1 V-ring 0.2230.015 0.2230.319 0.2230.319 0.2230.322
13 1 Mech. seal 09-20-115 09-20-118 09-20-118 09-20-534
14 2 Ball bearing 0.3431.778 0.3431.780 0.3431.780 see pos 39, 40
15 1 Retaining ring 0.0371.047 0.0371.062 0.0371.062 0.0371.080
16 Retaining ring 0.0370.516 (1 pc) 0.0370.525 (2 pcs) 0.0370.525 (2 pcs) 0.0370.535 (1 pc)
17 1 Clutch
12 V, 2xA-groove 0.3454.001 0.3454.001 0.3454.001 0.3454.001
24 V, 2xA-groove 0.3454.002 0.3454.002 0.3454.002 0.3454.002
12 V, 1xB-groove 0.3454.003 0.3454.003 0.3454.003 0.3454.003
24 V, 1xB-groove 0.3454.004 0.3454.004 0.3454.004 0.3454.004
18 1 Key 0.0502.001 0.0502.001 0.0502.001 0.0502.001
19 Washer 0.0353.309 (1 pc) 0.0353.309 (5 pcs) 0.0353.309 (5 pcs) 0.0353.309 (1 pc)
20 1 Washer 01-46789-06 01-46789-06 01-46789-06 01-46789-06
21 1 Screw 0.0141.918 0.0141.918 0.0141.918 0.0141.918
22 3 Screw - 0.0300.565 0.0300.565 -
23 3 Washer - 0.0353.402 0.0353.402 0.0353.402
24 3 Screw 0.0141.903 0.0141.903 0.0141.903 0.0141.903
25 4 Screw - 0.0144.002 0.0144.002 0.0141.922
26 2 Plug 0.2500.805 0.2500.805 0.2500.805 -
27 1 Camscrew 1/1 01-46794-01 01-46794-02 01-46794-02 01-46794-09 (2 pcs)
1 Camscrew 2/3 01-46794-07 01-46794-02 01-46794-02 01-46794-11
1 Camscrew 1/2 - 01-46794-08 01-46794-08 01-46794-11
28 Screw 01-46794-05 (6 pcs) 0.0144.200 (5 pcs) 0.0144.200(5 pcs) 0.0138.134 (5 pcs)
29 1 Washer 01-45174 - - 01-46323
31 1 Screw 0.0144.001 - - -
32 1 Washer 0.0353.402 - - 0.0353.111
33 1 Nut 0.0194.001 - - -
34 1 Retaining ring 0.0370.017 - - -
35 1 Washer 01-45191 - - 01-46322
36 2 Thread - - - 01-24426-1  8)
2 Thread - - - 01-24426-2  9)
37 2 Gasket - - - 01-46319
38 1 Screw - - - 0.0141.917
39 1 Ball bearing - - - 0.3431.743
40 1 Ball bearing - - - 0.3431.043
41 1 Port adaptor - 09-43112 (BSP) 09-46557-01 (BSP) -
1 Port adaptor - 09-45562 (NPTF) 09-46557-02 (NPTF) -
* 1 Service kit 09-45590 (neoprene) 09-45579 (neoprene) - 09-46371 (neoprene)
Service kit 09-45591 (nitrile) 09-45580 (nitrile) 09-45582 (neoprene)
** 1 Assembly kit 09-46436 09-46437 09-46437 09-46437
for clutch
ENGLISH